Parts & Assemble

NO Parts QTY|NO Parts QTY
1| Body 1 || dD| M5x15L 4
@ | Fixing plate 1 | @] 3/16"x1"L (wooden screw) 4
@ | Mainarm 1 | 43| M5x12L 4
@ | Track 1 M5x15L 4
®) | Stopper 1 || @] 3/16"x1"L (wooden screw) 4
® | Spring plate 1 Bush 1
@ | Wrench 5mm 1 || @ | Regulating connector 1
Fixing screw M8x1 1 Gear 2
@] M5x12L 1

Washer 1

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
A"

SPEED adjustment
BACK CHECK adjustment

Closing adj

Fast Slow

Latching adj

/ Latching angle

INSTALLATION

@ Fixing and installation of the body

: ®3/16"x1"L
——®M5x15L

The screw holes for the
M5xp0.8 screws should
be chamfer.
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& @\Stopper
Power adjustment

®M5x15L

®3/16"x1"L /
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/@ Combining the main arm and the sliding part in the track \
Fixing screw M8x1
-
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Power adjustment

2-4 MODEL max.120°
NO. OF TURNS | DIRECTION | SIZE
2 - 2 -
0 * 3
3.5 + 4

\\ * : FACTORY PRE-SET /




Concealed Door Closer

& Left hand opening & Right hand opening
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(Top jamb installation) (Top jamb installation)
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